MISSISSIPPI ASBESTOS DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM

Mail notification to: MDEQ Asbestos and Lead Branch, 515 E. Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201

MDEQ Use Only:	Postmark (mail only)	Date Received 01-04-2024 AI Number 2299						
I. Type of Notification (O=Original R=Revised C=Canceled A= Annual): Annual								
II. TYPE OF OPERATION (D=Demo O= Ordered Demo R=Renovation E=Emer. Renovation): Renovation								
III. FACILITY DESCRIPTION (Include building name, number and floor or room number): Refinery								
Bldg. Name: Chevron Pascagoula Refinery								
Address: 250 Industrial Rd								
City: Pascagoula	State: MS	_{Zip.} 39581-3201						
Site Location:		Tel: 228-934-7553						
Building Size:	# of Floors:	Age in Years:						
Present Use:	Prior Use:							
IV. FACILITY INFORMATION (Identify owner, asbestos removal contractor, and other operator)								
OWNER NAME: Chevron Products Company								
Address: 250 Industrial Road								
City: Pascagoula State: MS		_{Zip:} 39581-3201						
Contact: Erin Spencer	-41	_{Tel.} 228-934-7553						
ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: Brock Services, LLC #ABC00009559								
Address: 10343 Sam Houston Park Dr. Suite 200								
_{City:} Houston	State: TX	_{Zip:} 77064						
Contact: Ken Sherman		Tel: 228-990-3739						
Certification Number: ABC00009559		Expiration Date: 3/13/2024						
OTHER OPERATOR:								
Address:	T.							
City:	State:	Zip:						
Contact:		Tel:						
V. WAS SITE INSPECTED TO DETERMINE PR	RESENCE OF ASBESTOS? (Yes	/No): Yes, to be Determined						
WAS ASBESTOS PRESENT? (Yes/No):	28	Inspection Date:						
Inspector:	Certification Number:	Expiration Date:						
VI. SUSPECT MATERIALS SAMPLED AND PROCEDURES USED TO DETECT THE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL: Various materials may be sampled as needed (pipe insulation, vessel insulation, etc.), if sampling does not occur, the materials will be assumed to be asbestos. If sampling occurs, Bulk sampling and analyses performed in accordance with methodologies as outlined in interim Methods for the Determination of Asbestos in Bulk Insulation EPA-600/R-93/116 and Standard Method of Testing for Asbestos Containing, Materials by Polarized Light Microscopy ASTM D 22 05 VII. QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REMOVED:								
Pipes (LN FT): 4000*	Surface Area (SQ FT): 2000*	Volume of Facility Components (CU FT):						
VIII. QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS NOT REMOVED:								
Category I:		Category II:						
IX SCHEDULED DATES ASBESTOS REMOVAL (MM/DD/YY) Start: 01/01/2024 Complete: 12/31/2024								
x. SCHEDULED DATES DEMO/RENOVATION (MM/DD/YY) Start: 01/01/2024 Complete: 12/31/2024								

XI. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITION OR RENOVA	ATION MODE A	NO METUODI	
than 260 linear feet for piping and 160 squ	anned and e uare feet for	emergency other com	y, which will individually generate less
XII. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACTICES AND ENGINEER! DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION SITE:	ING CONTROLS	TO BE USED	TO PREVENT EMISSIONS OF ASBESTOS AT THE
Strip & Removal, Containment, Wet Metho	od, Double F	3agging, G	Slove Bag, Remove Intact, Negative A
XIII. WASTE TRANSPORTER #1			
Name: Waste Management of Mississippi - Gu			
Address: Pecan Grove RDF, 9685 Firetower Ro			
City: Pass Christian	State: MS		_{Zip:} 39571
Contact Person: Mike Hall			Tel: 228-832-3144
WASTE TRANSPORTER #2			
Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:		Zip:
Contact Person:			Tel:
XIV. WASTE DISPOSAL SITE			
Name: Waste Management of Mississippi - Gulf Co			
Address: Pecan Grove RDF, 9685 Firetower Road			
City: Pass Christian	State: MS		Zip: 39571
Contact Person:			Tel:
XV. IF DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENT AGENC	CY, PLEASE IDE	NTIFY THE AC	GENCY BELOW:
Name:		Title:	
Authority:			
Date of Order (MM/DD/YY):	Da	ate Ordered to F	Begin (MM/DD/YY):
XVI. FOR EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS:			
Date and Hour of Emergency (MM/DD/YY):			
Description of the sudden unexpected event:			
Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or would	I cause equipmen	nt damage or ar	n unreasonable financial burden:
XVII. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWED II	N THE EVENT T	HAT UNEXPE	CTED ASBESTOS IS FOUND OR PREVIOUSLY
NONFRIABLE ASTESTOS MATERIAL BECOMES CRUMBLE Work will stop. Notifications will be comple	D. PULVERIZED	OR REDUCE	IN TO DOWNED:
	100 00	,000 u y	oper controls will be insutated.
XVIII. I CERTIFY THAT AN INDIVIDUAL TRAINED IN THE PRO	OVISIONS OF TI	HIC REGULAT	ION (40 CED DADT 64 CURDADT M) WILL BE
THIS PERSON WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION DUR	I EVIDENCE THA	AT THE RECUIR	RED TRAINING HAS BEEN ACCOMDUISHED BY
Erin Spencer	En Jeneer.	Digitally signed by Date: 2024.01.04	py Erin Spencer 8 10:34:11 -0600° 1/3/2024
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Owne	er/Operator)	(Date)
XIX. I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORRE Erin Spencer	ECT: En Jones	Digitally signed b	by Erin Spencer 4 10:34:41 - 06:00' 1/3/2024
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Owne		410:34:41-06'00' 1/3/2024 (Date)
			(52.0)

Erin Spencer, CIH
Occupational Hygienist

Pascagoula Refinery Chevron Products Company A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division P. O. Box 1300

Pascagoula, MS 39568-1300 Tel 228-934-7553 Fax 228-938-7553

January 3, 2024

Greg Mallery Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Asbestos Section 515 E. Amite Street Jackson, MS 39201

Annual Intent Notification of Asbestos Renovations

Dear Mr. Mallery,

As set forth in the National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants (40 CFR 61), this letter constitutes annual notification of our intent to remove asbestos containing insulation. This notification is for all renovations (stripping and removal) during 2024, which will individually generate less than the quantity specific in 61.145.

The attached State of Mississippi Demolition/Renovation Notification Form is provided in fulfillment of the requirement of paragraph 61.145(b)(3(ii).

If you have any questions or comments regarding this notification please contact me at (228) 934-7553 or erin.spencer@chevron.com

Sincerely,

Erin Spencer, MSPH, CIH ••
Occupational Hygiene Specialist

Pascagoula Refinery

Chevron Products Company 250 Industrial Rd, PNC 2 – Room 230 Pascagoula MS, 39581 Office: +1 228 938 4731 Cell: +1 228 372 9830

Central Records information #584.04

cc:

Adrianne Switzer Benjamin Moore Ken Sherman (Brock Group) Mike Sherman (Brock Group)